RESOLUTION NO. 2008-42

i

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN
HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2008

WHEREAS, transfer of funds in the Highway Department is necessary among various line items due to
price increases of products and more expenditures than anticipated; and

WHEREAS, the Finance, Ways, & Means Committee placed the excess $65,000 in the Highway Fund
undesignated fund balance line item.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 19® day of May 2008 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 131

Acct-Object

Number Account Name

Approved Budget Amended
Estimated Expenditures Budget Amendment Budget
61000.331 Legal Services $ 2,000 §  (1.500) S 500
61000.340 Medical & Dental Services 1,500 500 2,000
62000.403 Asphalt - Cold Mix 15,000 (5,000) 10,000
62000.426 General Constr Materials 118,000 (76,676) 41,324
62000.438 Pipe 150,000 (10,000) 140,000
62000.499 Other Supplies & Materials 5,000 (4,780) 220
63100.353 Tow-in Service 1,000 (700) 300
63100412 Diesel Fuel 200,000 48,000 248,000
63100.418 Equip. & Machinery Parts 86,000 5,000 91,000
63100.425 Gasoline 30,000 4,500 34,500
63100.446 Small Tools 3,500 (2,000) 1,500
65000.307 Communications 7,000 (1,700) 5,300
65000.335 Maint/Repair Service Bldgs. 2,000 (429) 1,571
65000.337 Maint/Repair Service Office 3,000 (1,000) 2,000
65000.434 Natural Gas 7,800 (200) 7,600
65000.454 Water & Sewer 1,000 200 1,200
65000.515 Liability Claims 2,500 (2,000) 500
66000.210 Unemployment Compensation 6,500 (3,000) 3,500
68000.726 State Aid Projects 314,567 (14,215) 300,352
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 110,970 65,000 175,970

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.



SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of Commissioners:

SPONSO BY: SPQN’S?}RED
'0‘2%\ i ) ;
7 7 \J

b\ o= =.

AGKN OWLEDGED APPROVED: AC] WLEDGED 7A PROVED:
n -
/ - ]
,/&éc-" ﬂ { .

Chalrman Public Works Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Taylor that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Commissioner Jones . Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion
carried by a vote of 15 Yeas, O Nays, 0 Passed and 2 Absent.
Vacant 1 2
ATTESTED: APPROVED:
£
Ricirard Phebas, Clrmirmamr

at Scarbrgugh, County Cler
Mac Buckley, Chairman Pro Tempore

This the 19" of May 2008.

APPRO?Z VETO:
L2 / / A VZZZZ{ A
¢ ngston W. Patrick, County Mayor Houston W. Patrick, County Mayor

DATE DATE:

%/ﬂ/‘f




